GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3046
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.07.2019
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO JHARKHAND FOR POWER GENERATION

3046. DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Jharkhand has sought additional
financial assistance from the Union Government for increasing power
generation in the State during each of the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government proposes to sanction the funds
required for the said purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW &
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL
DEVELOPMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP
( SHRI R.K. SINGH)
(a): The Government of Jharkhand has not sought any additional

financial assistance from the Union Government for increasing power
generation in the State during the last three years.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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